
INVITATION FOR BIDS (E-PADS) 
 

1.       FESCO invites Bids from the contractor registered with Pakistan Engineering Council 

and renewed for the Year 2025-26 along-with up-to date registration active PRA on 

National Competitive Bidding (NCB) basis under single stage – single envelope 

bidding procedure in accordance with PPRA Rules-2004 amended up to date: -  
 

Tender # 

Name of Work 
BOQ Cost    (In 

Rs.) 

5% Bid 

Security 

Eligible PEC 

Category 

Annual 

Turnover for 

last three years 

Time & Date 

for Receiving / 

Opening 

Tender 

Completion 

Period E-Pad # 

34 Construction of 04 No. Cat-IV 
Quarters at 132KV Grid Station 
Bandala 

17,734,164.00 886708.00 

C-06 with 
specializati

on Code 
CE-10  

8.867 

11:30 A.M 
18.12.2025 

12:00 NOON 
18.12.2025 

180 Days 

F-25111452180 

35 Construction of 02 No. Cat-IV 
Quarters at 132KV Grid Station 
Chiniot Industrial Chiniot 

8,907,821.00 445391.00 4.454 120 Days 
F-25111452184 

36 Construction of 02 No. Cat-IV 
Quarters at 132KV Grid Station 
18-Hazari 

8,706,586.00 435329.00 4.353 120 Days 
F-25111452185 

37 Construction of 02 No. Cat-IV 
Quarters at 132KV Grid Station 
T.T.Singh 

8,706,922.00 435346.00 4.353 120 Days 
F-25111452227 

38 Construction of Roads (Main 
Gate to CHB & Colony) at 132KV 
Grid Station Jauharabad 

4,097,498.00 204875.00 2.049 60 Days 
F-25111452230 

39 Emergent Civil Works GSO 
Circle FESCO, Faisalabad 
(Providing and Installation of 
Submersible Pump at 132KV 
grid Station Sammundari Road, 
Factory Area Nia Lahore and 
Gojra)  

641,652.00 32083.00 0.321 30 Days 
F-25111452234 

40 Special Repair of 01 No. C-Type 
at 132KV Grid Station Chiniot 
Industrial Chiniot 

751,829.00 37,591  1.504 45 Days 
F-25111452237 

 

ELIGITBILITY 

2. This Invitation for Bids is open to all Bidders meeting the following criteria:- 

 

a. Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate renewed for the year 2025-26 with Category having 

Specialization Code as mentioned against above must be provided. 

b. The bidder shall be in the active tax payer list (ATL), and will provide income Tax Returns for 

last three years. 

c. The contractors are required to submit their registration for sales tax with Punjab Revenue 

Authority. 
 

d. The bidder must have completed at least two contracts of same nature along-with its successful 

completion certificate as main contractor within Ten years.  

e. The bidder should have an Average Annual Turnover half times of the amount mentioned 

against this work during last three years certified from audited financial statement. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

f. Bidder shall demonstrate Cash or Cash Equivalents equal to 10% of contract value and current 

contract commitments. In this regard bidder shall provide the bank statements of last one (01) year. 

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information, inspect and acquire the Bidding Documents from the 

Office of Superintending Engineer (Civil) FESCO, Faisalabad up-to 17.12.2025. 

 

  a.   Bid must be submitted through E-PADS on 18.12.2025 up-to 11:30 AM 

  b.   Bids will be opened through E-PADS on 18.12.2025 at 12:00 Noon 

 

4. Tender documents can be obtained / downloaded from the E-PADS/PPRA Website 

(www.eprocure.gov.pk) and the same may be uploaded on E-PAD after completing the required 

documents.  

  

5. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security amounting to 5% on BOQ amount each in favor of 

Executive Engineer (Civil) Civil Works Division-II FESCO Faisalabad of any scheduled bank of 

Pakistan and shall be valid 28 days beyond bid validity. The bid shall be valid for 140 Days. 

 

6. The bids will be opened at the office of Superintending Engineer (Civil) FESCO, Faisalabad in the 

presence of bidders / bidder's authorized representatives who choose to attend the opening process. 

 

7. The bidder must stamp & sign at each page of bidding documents and all enclosures.  

 

 

NOTE:-  
a. Original bid security instrument along-with photocopy of uploaded complete PDF file may be 

provided to the office of Superintending Engineer (Civil) FESCO, Faisalabad (address mentioned 

above) before the online submission deadline of the bid i.e. on 18.12.2025 at 11:29 A:M. 

b. Notification of GRC constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is provided on EPDAS at 

https://eprocure.gov.pk and on http://www.fesco.com.pk.  

c. FESCO reserves all its rights regarding rejection of tenders without providing any justification as 

defined in Clause-33(1) of PPRA Rules-2004 amendment up-to 2022 

 

 
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (CIVIL) 

FESCO, Faisalabad  

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.pk/
https://eprocure.gov.pk/
http://www.fesco.com.pk/

